TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310587

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centric Group, L.L.C.		07/09/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRG Accessories, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2047 Westport Center Dr.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3016247	TRG GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142142794

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-214-2700

trademark@centricgroup.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Ashcroft Address Line 1: 1260 Andes Blvd.

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63132

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Ashcroft	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine M. Ashcroft/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENTRIC GROUP, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1260 Andes Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63132 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the federally-registered trademark shown on Schedule A (hereinafter, the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, TRG ACCESSORIES, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company with offices at 2047 Westport Center Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the U.S. registrations thereon, all of the goodwill associated with the TRADEMARK, and the right to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment.

> CENTRIC GROUP, L.L.C. ("ASSIGNOR")

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

By:

STATE OF STU

On this ____ day of _______, 2014, before me personally appeared CLISHT M 23MAT to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, and acknowledged that she executed same as her free act and deed. Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

9-30-2015

CHERYL KAWALEC Notary Public, Notary Seal

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	Serial No. Reg. No.	Status s Status Date	Goods/ Services
TRG GROUP	78/362,941 3,016,247	Registered – Section 8 & 15 Accepted on 5/12/2012	wholesale distributorships, wholesale ordering services in the field of luggage, backpacks, briefcases, suitcases, computer carrying cases, travel bags, duffle bags, purses, garment bags, billfolds, wallets, key cases, business card cases, and travel accessories in Class 35

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0057